## 502953147 08/27/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2999745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN S. DUNCAN	08/07/2014
WALLACE A. PELTOLA	08/09/2014
BRIAN O. HANNON	08/05/2014
ALEC C. WONG	08/09/2014
PIOTR STEGAWSKI	08/05/2014
MICHAEL P. O'CONNELL	08/05/2014
ERIK D. HJORTEN	08/05/2014
RYAN A. REED	08/05/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PACCAR Inc
Street Address:	777 106th Avenue NE
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29500696

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (206)682-8100 **Email:** efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: BRANDON C. STALLMAN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCCR143993
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON C. STALLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon C. Stallman/

502953147 PATENT REEL: 033623 FRAME: 0069

DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014
Total Attachments: 9	
source=43993_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=43993_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=43993_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=43993_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=43993_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=43993_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=43993_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=43993_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=43993_Assignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033623 FRAME: 0070

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jonathan S. Duncan, Wallace A. Peltola, Brian O. Hannon, Alec C. Wong, Piotr Stegawski, Michael P. O'Connell, Erik D. Hjorten, and Ryan A. Reed, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled REAR FAIRING, and we hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness<sup>elle</sup>, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 29/500696 , filed August 27, 2014) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, PACCAR Inc, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 777 106th Avenue N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said designs, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said designs and all applications and patents on said designs to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said designs, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said designs, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said designs and all applications and patents on said design(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

PCCR/43993121.DOCX

Page 1 of 9

Executed at TEAMY	(city),(state), this day
of <u>A. C. 1877</u> , 2014.	
	F
	The state of the s
	Jonathan S. Duncan
STATE OF AND SS. COUNTY OF KIND (	
COUNTY OF Warmer ) ss.	
£.e.	
I certify that I know or have satisfa	ectory evidence that Jonathan S. Duncan is the person a acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be his free and volun	tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument,	
1 1 2016	
Dated: 4, 1, 2014	14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(O.m.) removate com/s	Samy awwa
(Seal or stamp)	Signature / Tanna Chalana
	Notary Public
<b>大大型</b>	My appointment expires
人名英格兰 医克里克氏 医克里克氏 医克里克氏 医克里克氏 医克里克氏 医克里克氏 医克里克氏 医克里克氏 医克里克氏 医皮肤炎	

************	*************************
ef ACOTON 2014.	(city), (state), this <u>GM</u> day
	Wallace A. Peltola
STATE OF <u>Maskeyfor</u> )	
COUNTY OF MAY )	
who appeared before me, and said perso	actory evidence that Wallace A. Peltola is the person n acknowledged that he signed this instrument and tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: 14 9, 2014	Amma Mindrei
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: TAMMA CANALLA
	Notary Public My appointment expires 4/24/17
Hotalia Ho. Nana dana	

Executed at  $\frac{16 \times 16 \times 10^{-1}}{100 \times 10^{-1}}$  (city),  $\frac{1}{100 \times 10^{-1}}$  (state), this  $\frac{5}{100 \times 10^{-1}}$  day of  $\frac{1}{100 \times 10^{-1}}$ , 2014. STATE OF Vashington ) ss. COUNTY OF King ) I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Brian O. Hannon is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. (Seal or stamp) Signature Signature Printed Name: Deborah Notary Public My appointment expires 12/10/2016

********	*******	*****	*****	******	*****	(****
Executed at	<u>Rantonj</u> 014.	(city),	Lea	(state), this _		day
		Ā	lec C. Wong	L C Ne	<u> </u>	<del></del>
appeared before me,	know or have satisi and said person	factory evid acknowleds	ged that he	signed this in	strumen	it and
acknowledged it to be instrument.	/					m tac
Dated: <u> </u>	<u> </u>	Ju	nna Oli	<u>awir</u> uñ mmu Cle		
(Seal or stamp)		Signature Printed N Notary Pu	ame: <u>14</u> iblic	awwa c mmy Cle es <u>9/21/1</u>	<u> </u>	14
		My appoi	ntment expir	es <u>"                                     </u>	<u>T</u>	

Executed at  $\frac{RIRNLAND}{Aub465T}$  (city),  $\frac{VA}{A}$  (state), this  $\frac{5H}{A}$ STATE OF Valley for ) ss. I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Piotr Stegawski is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Signature Printed Name: Deborah A Minas (Seal or stamp) Notary Public My appointment expires 12-

Michael P. O'Connell I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael P. O'Connell is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Signature Printed Name: Loona Notary Public My appointment expires

Erik D. Hjorten I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Erik D. Hjorten is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. (Seal or stamp) Signature Printed Name: ( Notary Public My appointment expires 12

*********	*****	*****	******	******	*****	***
of Asyst , 2014.	Kirkland	(city),	WA	(state), this _	513	_day
		Ŗ	yan A. Reed	34	······································	:
LOW Line	- Anna					
COUNTY OF King						
I certify that I know appeared before me, and acknowledged it to be his f instrument.	said person a	cknowledg	ged that he	signed this in	strument	and
Dated: August 2	7,2014	1200	rah G	Mixes		
(Seal or stamp)		Motary Pr	iame: <u>465</u> ublic	orah A 1 res 12/10/21	Vinas ole	
OEC 1						

PCCXW1993121.DOCX

**RECORDED: 08/27/2014** 

BCS:mmd

Page 9 of 9

PATENT REEL: 033623 FRAME: 0079